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TEXAS

Eggs set for the week ending December 27, 1980, totaled' 43,000,

according to the Texas Crop and Livestock Reporting Service. This was 55

percent below a year ago and 45 percent below the previous week. Poults

hatched totaled 131,000 during the week ending December 27. This was 16

percent below a year ago and 20 percent below last week.

NINE STATES

The nine states in the weekly program reported a total of 3,515,000

eggs set, 14 percent below last year and 4 percent below a week ago. Poults

hatched during the week totaled 2,061,000, up 10 percent from last year but

12 percent below last week.

Thus far this season, 31,082,000 poults have been hatched, 4 percent

above the corresponding period last year.
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TUPKEYS : EGGS SET AND

STATE

CALIF
IOWA
MO

N C
OHIO
TEX

VA
MINN-WIS 1

EGGS SET (000)

WEEK ENDING
:-----------------------------------------------"

: NOV 2 tEC 6 : FC 13 DEC 20 : DEC 27

* 651 663 772 770 588
: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
* 418 523 576 497 491
: 546 593 582 564 585
: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
* 188 2/ 198 259 143

2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
/: 636 692 969 970 1,175

POULTS HATCHED (000)

CURR WK WEEK ENDING CURR WK
AS % OF :-------------------------------------------------: AS 9 OF

YEAR AGO : NOV 29 : DEC 6 DEC 13 DEC 20 : DEC 27 : YR AGO

90 216 375 332 442 440 100
2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

97 261 273 281 289 296 157
77 : 330 457 458 506 408 141
2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

45 : 91 126 2/ 166 131 84
2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

105 : 398 505 496 444 417 89

CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1980 : 2,946 3,261 3,776 3,678 3,515 * 1,757 2,184 2,151 2,330 2,061

COMPARABLE
PREV YR : 2,676 3,135 4,027 4,137 4,104 2,053 2,183 2,194 2,466 1,877

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR 110 104 94 89 86 84 100 98 94 110

SEPT 1,1980:
TO DATE
TOTAL 35,268 38,529 42,305 45,983 49,498 22,356 24,540 26,691 29,021 31,082

COMPARABLE :
aREV YR : 33,903 37,038 41,065 45,202 49,306 : 21,261 23,444 25,638 28,104 20,981

PERCENT OF
PREV YR 104 104 103 102 100 : 105 105 104 103 104

1/ MINN F WISC COMBINED TO AVCID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.

T% STATESFOULTS HATCHED


